Road, at Land now or formerly of the Screven Memorial Baptist Church; thence running southerly
by Lafayette Road one hundred (100) feet to a corner at land of J. Philip McCaffery and Celestine

McCaffery; thence turning and running Easterly by McCaffery's land one hundred thirty-five
(135) feet to a point; thence turning and running Northerly parallel to Lafayette Road by
McCaffery's land one hundred (100) feet to land of Screven Memorial Baptist Church; thence
turning and running Westerly by said Church land one hundred thirty-five (135) feet to the point

of beginning.

TRACT II:

A certain parcel of land with any buildings thereon, situate in the City of Portsmouth, County of

Rockingham and State of New Hampshire, and bounded and described as follows:

Westerly by land now or formerly of Lester A.